 040423                                                                                                             Page 1 of 9                                                                                                               Rev.1.00
MCS06K Current Sensor Specifications
MCS series current sensors are applicable to all markets, including AC in automotive, industrial,
commercial and communication system applications. DC current detection provides a solution with smaller size
and higher cost performance, and can provide multiple output modes.
Dominant characteristics:
⚫ Open loop current sensor based on Hall induction principle
⚫ Single power supply 5V power supply

Naming rules:
M      C   S    xx     x - xxx       x  x
Ordering information:
*For currents beyond the standard current specification, please contact the factory
Model
Zero point
voltage
VOUT(Q)(V)
Primary current range
IP(A)
Sensitivity
Sens(Type.)
(mV/A)
TA
(℃)
MPQ
(PCS)
MCS06K-010BR VCC/2 ±10 200 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-020BR VCC/2 ±20 100 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-030BR VCC/2 ±30 66.7 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-050BR VCC/2 ±50 40 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-010BF 2.5 ±10 200 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-020BF 2.5 ±20 100 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-030BF 2.5 ±30 66.7 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-050BF 2.5 ±50 40 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-020UR VCC/10 20 200 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-030UR VCC/10 30 133.3 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-050UR VCC/10 50 80 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-020UF 0.5 20 200 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-030UF 0.5 30 133.3 -40~125 1000
MCS06K-050UF 0.5 50 80 -40~125 1000
R: QVO follow-up;F: QVO fixed
Full scale Current
Temperature range: L: - 40~150 ℃;K:-40~125℃
06: Packaging form (SOP8)